
IG
IG

FA
A

CODE / LIFESAFETY DATA
LEGEND

FIRE EXTINGUISHER (WALL CABINET)
FEC

FE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER (HOOK MOUNTED)

EXIT CAPACITY (OCCUPANTS)

4 HOUR FIRE RATING
3 HOUR FIRE RATING
2 HOUR FIRE RATING
1 HOUR FIRE RATING

CONSTRUCTION TYPE / USE GROUP / FIRE PROTECTION
CONSTRUCTION TYPE(S):

TYPE III-B FULLY SPRINKLERED, MASONRY NONCOMBUSTABLE EXTERIOR WALLS, 
UNPROTECTED COMBUSTIBLE ROOF STRUCTURE

USE GROUP(S):

B BUSINESS 

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM(S):
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS:
FIRE HOSE CABINETS:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
FIRE ALARM:

FULLY SPRINKLED
NOT REQUIRED
EVERY 75'-0"
MIN. PER CODE

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS III-B
EXIT ENCLOSURES:

HORIZONTAL EXIT
STAIR ENCLOSURES

EXIT PASSAGEWAY
CORRIDORS

NOT APPLLICABLE
3 STORIES OR LESS:

1 HOUR
0 HOURS

1 HOUR

BUILDING & STRUCTURE ELEMENTS
COLUMNS 0 HOURS
LOAD BEARING 
EXTERIOR WALLS

2 HOURS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOURS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOURS
SHAFTS 1 HOUR
ELEVATOR ENCLOSURES NOT APPLICABLE

BUILDING HEIGHT
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT:

ACTUAL HEIGHT:

ALLOWABLE AREA:
PLAN AREA DATA

1 STORY / 45'

1 STORY / 25'  (EXISTING)

S.F. AREA:
TABULAR AREA - (TABLE 506.2) 20,000
FRONTAGE INCREASE (506.3) = 49% 9,983
SPRINKLER INCREASE (506.3) = 200% N/A
ALLOWABLE AREA - PER FLOOR 29,983
ACTUAL AREA - PER FLOOR 19,198
ALLOWABLE AREA - TOTAL BUILDING 29,983

FIRE AREA:
EXIT CAPACITY

FLOOR LEVEL:
SINGLE
ENTIRE BUILDING

ZONE / FLOOR EXIT TYPE & CAPACITY
OCC 
LOAD

WIDTH 
PROVIDED

WIDTH 
REQUIRED

FIRST FLOOR
BANDWITH

STAIRS @ 0.20" / OCC446 NANA
DOORS @ 0.15" / OCC 167"89"

MAX. EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:
(W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION)

TRAVEL DISTANCES

GROUP 'B' = 300'

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL:

DEAD END CORRIDORS:

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

DOOR
Egress Width (in)
Egress Capacity
Occupant Load

#
#
#
#

EGRESS PATH
COMMON PATH
DEAD END PATH

A-2 ASSEMBLY
A-3 ASSEMBY

FIRST FLOOR
COFFEE SHOP

STAIRS @ 0.20" / OCC43 NANA
DOORS @ 0.15" / OCC 72"6.45" 

FIRST FLOOR
NORTH TENANT

STAIRS @ 0.20" / OCC21 NANA
DOORS @ 0.15" / OCC 37"4.2" 

GROUP 'A' = 250'

GROUP 'B' = 115'
GROUP 'A' =  75'

GROUP 'B' =  50'
GROUP 'A' =  20'

SEE SHEET G0.101

BASEMENT
BANDWITH

STAIRS @ 0.20" / OCC3 50"0.06" OR MIN 44"
DOORS @ 0.15" / OCC 34"0.45"  OR MIN 32"

Occupant Load
2623 SF

175

COMMUNITY ROOM
03

Occupant Load
71 SF

4

PRACTICE
20

Occupant Load
60 SF

3

PRACTICE
19

Occupant Load
499 SF

5

RECORDING AND
PERFORMANCE

10

Occupant Load
142 SF

3

KITCHENETTE
08

Occupant Load
1363 SF

68

DANCE REHEARSAL
12

Occupant Load
49 SF

2

PRACTICE
18

Occupant Load
49 SF

2

PRACTICE
17

Occupant Load
75 SF

4

PRACTICE
16 Occupant Load

103 SF

11

TC/AV
27 Occupant Load

234 SF

1

ELECTRICAL
29

Occupant Load
162 SF

1

STORAGE
26

Occupant Load
936 SF

47

VOCAL REHEARSAL
21

Occupant Load
185 SF

1

Storage
21A

Occupant Load
61 SF

3

PRACTICE
23

Occupant Load
62 SF

3

PRACTICE
24

Occupant Load
140 SF

3

LOCKERS
44

Occupant Load
36 SF

1

MAINTENANCE
42

Occupant Load
175 SF

1

WATER & FIRE PUMP
43

Occupant Load
57 SF

1

PRIVATE OFFICE
07

Occupant Load
564 SF

6

BANDWITH OFFICE
04

Occupant Load
56 SF

1

PRIVATE OFFICE
06

Occupant Load
57 SF

1

PRIVATE OFFICE
05

Occupant Load
92 SF

1

RECEPTION
02

Occupant Load
578 SF

39

SEATING
38

Occupant Load
451 SF

3

COFFEE SHOP FOOD &
SERVICE

39

Occupant Load
31 SF

1

Maint.
44

Occupant Load
1981 SF

20

NORTH TENANT
46

Occupant Load
223 SF

1

STORAGE
32

Occupant Load
185 SF

1

STORAGE
33

Occupant Load
1539 SF

77

BAND REHEARSAL
22

WC WC WC

MEN'S WOMEN'S

CIRCULATION

CIRCULATION

CI
RC

UL
AT

IO
N

WC

STAIRS
Occupant Load
Egress Capacity
Egress Width (in)
DOOR

447
178

67
E03B

Occupant Load
Egress Capacity
Egress Width (in)
DOOR

447
179

67
E01A

Occupant Load
Egress Capacity
Egress Width (in)
DOOR

260
39

21

E35B

Occupant Load
Egress Capacity
Egress Width (in)
DOOR

247
21

37
E34

NEW 2 HR FIRE-
RATED 
SEPARATION 
BETWEEN 
OCCUPANCIES.

EGRESS PATH 66'

Diagonal Dimension = 58'-7"'

EGRESS PATH 116'

EGRESS PATH 98'

COMMON PATH 60'

Dia
go

na
l D

im
en

sio
n =

 85
'-2

" '

CO
MM

ON
 P

AT
H 

41
'

EGRESS PATH 47'

EGRESS PATH 19'

LESS THAN 49 
OCCUPANTS AND UNDER 
75' TRAVEL DISTANCE -
SINGLE EXIT ALLOWABLE
TABLE 1006.2.1 

Occupant Load
Egress Capacity
Egress Width (in)
DOOR

220
33

89

E03C

BETWEEN EXISTS
46' - 0 3/4"

Occupant Load
46 SF

1

CHANGING
28

COMMON PATH 24'

Occupant Load
Egress Capacity
Egress Width (in)
DOOR

220
33

E35A

PER CBC SECTION 721 PRESCRIPTIVE FIRE RESISTANCE -
EXISTING 3 AND 4 WYTHE BRICK WALLS ARE UP TO 6 HR 
FIRE - RATED

NEW INFILL WALLS ARE 1-HR FIRE RATED
SEE ASSEMBLY TYPES

ALLEY ALLEYWAY

W
 W

IL
CO

X 
ST

.

S. CALIFORNIA AVE.

W
 A

DA
M

S 
ST

.

25 OCCUPANT LOAD
52 OCCUPANT LOAD

PU
BL

IC
 S

ID
EW

AL
K

PU
BL

IC
 S

ID
EW

AL
K

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION 
PER CBC SECTION 721 PRESCRIPTIVE 
FIRE RESISTANCE -
EXISTING 3 AND 4 WYTHE BRICK WALLS 
ARE UP TO 6 HR FIRE - RATED

Occupant Load
489 SF

10

MUSIC LIBRARY
09

Occupant Load
285 SF

3

CONTROL ROOM
11

CENTERLINE OF ALLEY - FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

8' 
- 2

"

EGRESS PATH 84'

FEC

FEC

FEC

FEC

2' - 2"

FEC

FAAP

NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED FOR NEW 
DOOR, WINDOW,  AND WALL INFILLS 
PER FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 
REQUIREMENTS OF CURRENT CODE.  
EXISTING RATED WALLS TO REMAIN 
UNCHANGED. 

Occupant Load
82 SF

1

STORAGE
25

A

B

3 4 5

Occupant Load
474 SF

2

EXISTING BASEMENT
55

COMMON PATH 39'

STAIRS

UNOCCUPIED

UNOCCUPIED
EGRESS PATH 39'

Occupant Load
184 SF

1

EXISTING BASEMENT
56

FE

35 EAST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1500
CHICAGO, IL 60601

Ph 312.658.0747 
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN

3/32" = 1'-0"G0.102
1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN BASEMENT

OCCUPANCY BY SPACE - BANDWITH
Name Number Area Use of Space (Chicago 2019) OLF-CBC2019 OCCUPANT Comments

KITCHENETTE 08 142 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
TC/AV 27 103 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
ELECTRICAL 29 234 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
STORAGE 26 162 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
PRACTICE 24 62 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
MAINTENANCE 42 36 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
STORAGE 32 223 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
STORAGE 33 185 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
EXISTING BASEMENT 55 474 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 2 BandWith
EXISTING BASEMENT 56 184 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 BandWith
STORAGE 25 82 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1
COMMUNITY ROOM 03 2623 SF Assembly without fixed seats: Unconcentrated (tables and chairs) 15 175 BandWith
RECORDING AND
PERFORMANCE

10 499 SF Business areas 100 5 BandWith

PRIVATE OFFICE 07 57 SF Business areas 100 1 BandWith
BANDWITH OFFICE 04 564 SF Business areas 100 6 BandWith
PRIVATE OFFICE 06 56 SF Business areas 100 1 BandWith
PRIVATE OFFICE 05 57 SF Business areas 100 1 BandWith
RECEPTION 02 92 SF Business areas 100 1 BandWith
CONTROL ROOM 11 285 SF Business areas 100 3 BandWith
PRACTICE 20 71 SF Educational: Classroom 20 4 BandWith
PRACTICE 19 60 SF Educational: Classroom 20 3 BandWith
PRACTICE 18 49 SF Educational: Classroom 20 3 BandWith
PRACTICE 17 49 SF Educational: Classroom 20 3 BandWith
PRACTICE 16 75 SF Educational: Classroom 20 4 BandWith
VOCAL REHEARSAL 21 936 SF Educational: Classroom 20 47 BandWith
Storage 21A 185 SF Educational: Classroom 20 10 BandWith
PRACTICE 23 61 SF Educational: Classroom 20 4 BandWith
BAND REHEARSAL 22 1539 SF Educational: Classroom 20 77 BandWith
DANCE REHEARSAL 12 1363 SF Exercise Rooms: Open Floor 20 69 BandWith
MUSIC LIBRARY 09 489 SF Library: Reading Rooms 50 10 BandWith
CHANGING 28 46 SF Locker Rooms 50 1 BandWith
LOCKERS 44 140 SF Locker Rooms 50 3 BandWith
WATER & FIRE PUMP 43 175 SF Locker Rooms 50 4 BandWith

11358 SF 447

OCCUPANCY BY SPACE - TENANT 1 - COFFEE SHOP
Name Number Area Use of Space (Chicago 2019) OLF-CBC2019 OCCUPANT Comments

Maint. 44 31 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1 Coffee Shop
STORAGE 25 82 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1
SEATING 38 578 SF Assembly without fixed seats: Unconcentrated (tables and chairs) 15 39 Coffee Shop
COFFEE SHOP FOOD &
SERVICE

39 451 SF Kitchens, Commerical 200 3 Coffee Shop

1143 SF 44

OCCUPANCY BY SPACE - TENANT 2 - BUSINESS OFFICE
Name Number Area Use of Space (Chicago 2019) OLF-CBC2019 OCCUPANT Comments

STORAGE 25 82 SF Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment rooms 300 1
NORTH TENANT 46 1981 SF Business areas 100 20 North Business

Tenant
2063 SF 21

8

8

DRAWING ISSUE

DESCRIPTION DATE
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 06/07/2023
ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09/15/2023
PERMIT REVISIONS 02/29/2024
ISSUE FOR GMP 03/26/2024
PERMIT REVISIONS 07/25/2024
ISSUE FOR
CONSTRUCTION

10/03/2024

BULLETIN 03 03/25/2025

12

12

12

RFI 49

RFI 49

https://app.procore.com/2321142/project/drawing_areas/2339845/drawing_log/313124307
https://app.procore.com/2321142/project/rfi/show/22713050
https://app.procore.com/2321142/project/rfi/show/22713050
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21' - 6" 22' - 9" 22' - 3" 21' - 11" 21' - 11" 21' - 10" 21' - 10" 21' - 11 1/2" 22' - 5"

19
' - 
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18

' - 
0"

18
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0"
18

' - 
0"

18
' - 

0"
19

' - 
2"

RECORDING & PERFORMANCE
10

CONTROL ROOM
11

MUSIC LIBRARY
09

KITCHENETTE
08

BASEMENT STAIRS
ST-01

COMMUNITY ROOM
03

DANCE STUDIO
12

SINGLE-USER RESTROOM
15

PRACTICE
16

PRACTICE
17

PRACTICE
18

PRACTICE
19

PRACTICE
20

MEN'S
30

ELECTRICAL
29

TC & AV
27

DANCE STORAGE
26

VOCAL REHEARSAL
21OFFICE

07
OFFICE

06
OFFICE

05

BANDWITH OFFICES
04

CAFE SEATING AREA
35

COFFEE & FOOD SERVICE
AREA

36

STORAGE
38

CIRCULATION
37

RESTROOM
39

RESTROOM
40

PRACTICE
24

PRACTICE
23

STORAGE
21A

NORTH TENANT
46

BAND & DRUM REHEARSAL
22

3
A3.401

EWD-1 EXTERIOR SOFFIT

SINGLE-USER RESTROOM
47

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐2

10' ‐ 0" AL‐1
10' ‐ 0" AL‐1

9' ‐ 5" AL1

11' ‐ 0" ACT‐1

11' ‐ 0" ACT‐1

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐1

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐2 9' ‐ 0" ACT‐1

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐3

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐3

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

11' ‐ 9" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐3

8' ‐ 0" ACT‐2

8' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

1
A3.501

4
A3.501

4
A3.502

3
A3.502

2
A3.502

3
A3.501

5
A3.502

1
A3.502

2
A3.501

BAND STORAGE
33

DRUM STORAGE
32

WATER & FIRE PUMP ROOM
43

DANCE LOCKERS
44

CHANGING
28

MAINTENANCE
42

10' ‐ 0" ACT

11' ‐ 6"
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F9B F9B

F10F10F10

F6

F6

F9B

F9B

F6

F5

F5

F5

F5
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F1EF1F1F1E F1
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F1EF1 F1
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F1F1F1 F1

F1EF1F1E F1

F1

F1 F1 F1E

F1 F1
F1
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F3 F3
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F9B F9B F9B F9B F9B F9B F9B F9B

F3

F3
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F9B
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F11
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F11 F11

F11

8' ‐ 2" CLG1

20
6

20
6

20
6

2 06

F14

F14

F14

F14

F14

F14

F14

F9A

F5

F5

3' - 5"

3' - 8 5/8"
F9A F9A F9A

F9A F9A F9A

F9A F9A F9A

8
A3.502

10
A3.501

9
A3.501

5
A3.501

OFFICE
38A

8
A3.501

FOR OFFICES 05-07

6
A3.501

7
A3.501

F14F4

F4

1' - 6" 11' - 6" 12' - 4"

1' - 4 1/4" 1' - 4 3/8"

11' - 1 5/8" 7' - 5"

17
' - 

6"
22
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0"
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"
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"
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"

6' 
- 0

"
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- 7
"

8' - 5"

6' - 3" 7' - 3"

1' 
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"
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- 4
"
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"
2' 

- 8
"

2' 
- 8

"
2' 

- 8
"

2' 
- 8

"

1' 
- 0

"

209

210

5' 
- 6

"
5' 

- 0
"

8' 
- 0

"

2' - 9"

10' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

5' - 6" 5' - 6" 5' - 7 7/8"

8' - 10" 8' - 10" 8' - 10" 8' - 10" 8' - 10"

12' - 0"12' - 0"12' - 0"12' - 10 3/4"

12' - 0"12' - 0"12' - 0"

4' - 0" 4' - 0 5/8"
F14F14

F9A

F9A

F9A

F14

F14

5' - 5 7/8" 5' - 6 1/8"

OPEN TO EXPOSED JOISTS ABOVE

OPEN TO STRUCTURE

OPEN TO STRUCTURE

OPEN 
TO

STRUCTURE

TYP.

4

A4.402

2

A4.402

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" CLG‐1

9' ‐ 0" ACT‐2

OPEN TO EXPOSED 
JOISTS ABOVE

6
A4.402

1
A4.402

A4.105
2

211

EQ EQ EQ
EQ

NOTE: SEE DRAWING ABOVE FOR 
CEILING ABOVE DANCE STUDIO

RECEPTION
02

VESTIBULE
01

UL G556 
1 HR FIRE RATED 

CEILING

UL G556 
1 HR FIRE RATED 

CEILING

F14

F9B

F9B

F14

F14 F14 F14

10

A4.402

10

A4.402

10

A4.402

8

A4.402

8

A4.402

13

A4.402

13

A4.402

9

A4.402

8

A4.402

12

A4.402

12

A4.402

12

A4.402
12

A4.402

12

A4.402

UL G556 
1 HR FIRE RATED 

CEILING

8

A4.402

8

A4.402
8

A4.402

10

A4.402

F8

F8 F8

F8F8

F8

F8 F8F8

F8

F8 F8

F8

F8 F8 F8 F8 F8 F8

AP-4

AP-4

AP
-3

2' - 6"

AP-5

EQ
EQ

EQ EQ

EQ. EQ. 3' - 11 3/4"3' - 7"

EQ
.

EQ
.

3' - 1 1/8"

EQ
EQ

8' ‐ 2" CLG1

14
A4.402

14
A4.402

F9B
F6

ALTERNATE #2 ALTERNATE #4

ALTERNATE #5

ALTERNATE #3

EQ. EQ.

EQ
.

9' 
- 4

"
EQ

.

OWNER FURNISHED CEILING 
BAFFLE ARRAY.
22 INDIVIDUAL BAFFLES. 
INSTALL AT 1" O.C., CENTERED 
IN ROOM.
ALIGN TRACK LIGHTING TO 
GAPS BETWEEN BAFFLES. 

42
' - 

0"

42
' - 

0"

30
' - 

0"

F9B

F10 F10 F10 F10 F10

F9A

F1

F1

F1

7
A3.502

F8

DUCT FROM 
ABOVE ROOF

RCP NOTES / LEGEND
RCP SYMBOL LEGEND

1. REFER TO A2.500 FOR FINISH LEGEND
2. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW SPRINKLER PIPING LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR 

TO INSTALLATION IN ALL AREAS OPEN TO STRUCTURE.
3. ALL A.C.T. CEILINGS TO BE ACT-1 U.N.O.
4. ALL GYP.BD. CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED PT-1 U.N.O.
5. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES / EXIT SIGN DEVICES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT QUANTITY, LOCATION AND TYPE
6. ALL MECHANICAL GRILLES, DIFFUSERS, ETC. ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE 

ONLY.  SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT QUANTITY, LOCATION, AND 
TYPE.

7. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS AND FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES ARE SHOWN FOR 
REFERENCE ONLY.  SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT QUANTITY, 
LOCATION, AND TYPE.

8. CENTER ACOUSTICAL TILE GRID IN ROOM, AS INDICATED ON RCP, U.N.O.
9. CENTER LIGHT FIXTURES IN ACOUSTICAL TILE AS INDICATED ON RCP, U.N.O.
10. ALL WALLS EXTEND TO STRUCTURE U.N.O.
11. REFER TO SHEET A4.402 FOR TYPICAL FIRE RATED PARTITION TOP OF WALL 

AND PENETRATION CONDITIONS.
12. PLEASE REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT PENETRATIONS AT FIRE-

RATED PARTITIONS. 

KEYED NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

GYPSUM BOARD

24" X 24" ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

24" X 48" ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

CEILING TYPES

LIGHT FIXTURE  TYPES

DIFFUSER TYPES

SQUARE SUPPLY DIFFUSER

SQUARE RETURN DIFFUSER

EXHAUST

RECESSED LINEAR FIXTURE

RECESSED SQUARE DOWNLIGHT

2x4 RECESSSED FLAT PANEL

LINEAR PENDANT FIXTURE

RECESSED WALL WASH

CYLINDER PENDANT FIXTURE

2x2 RECESSSED FLAT PANEL

SURFACE MOUNTED CIRCULAR FIXTURE

B

C

D

E

F

3 4 5 6 7

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2 F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2 F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2 F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

EQ
EQ

F2 LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED 
IN STRUCTURAL BAY, TYP.

NOTE: F2 LIGHT FIXTURES TO 
CONTINUE THEIR LAYOUT 
ABOVE DANCE STUDIO CEILING 

209

LIGHT FIXTURE MOUNTED TO FACE OF 
SLOPING ROOF DECK.
COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF 
FIXTURES AND CONDUIT WITH 
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLING

TYP.

35 EAST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1500
CHICAGO, IL 60601

Ph 312.658.0747 
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1/8" = 1'-0"A2.201
1 OVERALL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 01

NO. DESCRIPTION
206 NEW SKYLIGHT ABOVE
209 AP-2 CEILING MOUNTED ACOUSTIC PANEL; EACH PANEL SIZE IS

APPROXIMATELY 16'9"L X 5'6"W (TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE TO BE AT A
MINIMUM OF 1100 SF); ACOUSTICAL PANELS TO BE SURFACE
MOUNTED ALONG ANGLED CEILING BETWEEN EXISTING BEAMS & SIT
BELOW BOTTOM EDGE OF SKYLIGHT. PROVIDE CENTER SEAM LINES
WITHIN PANELS, AS NECESSARY. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

210 LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE MOUNTED CENTERED IN ACT PANEL
211 AL-1 ASSEMBLY CONTINUES OVER THE TOP OF PRACTICE ROOMS

16-20.

1/8" = 1'-0"A2.201
2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ABOVE DANCE STUDIO
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DRAWING ISSUE

DESCRIPTION DATE
SCHEMATIC DESIGN 05/01/2023
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 06/07/2023
ISSUE FOR PERMIT 09/15/2023
PERMIT REVISIONS 02/29/2024
ISSUE FOR GMP 03/26/2024
PERMIT REVISIONS 07/25/2024
ADDENDUM 01 08/14/2024
ISSUE FOR
CONSTRUCTION

10/03/2024

SUBMITTAL 265600 11/21/2024
BULLETIN 01 01/22/2025
BULLETIN 02 02/18/2025
BULLETIN 03 03/25/2025
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10

10
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RFI 4 Owner
Furnished/Contractor Installed
Ceiling Baffles

RFI 4
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1. In the area of the coffee shop, please run the lines
parallel to, and up in between the joists to maximize
overhead clearance in this area, per emails dated
11/15/24. 

2. Please see notes regarding wall conflicts on
following page
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Coordinate installation to avoid walls

Coordinate installation to avoid walls

For Reference
- this is from
the permit set
issued on
9-15-2023

ACT Ceilings
are at 7'-8"

Gyp Ceilings
are at 7'-6"

bottom of
joist is at
approx 8'-6"

Bottom of Joists are at
8'-4" at low (west)
edge of building
sloping slightly
upward to east edge of
building

Please run the lines parallel to, and
up in between the joists to maximize
overhead clearance in this area, per
emails dated 11/15/24

run pipes as tightly to
structure as possible.
there is low overhead
clearance in this wing of
the building
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